
2007 Fat Salmon Results 
July 14, 2007 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at two distances, 3 miles and 1 mile, each with a wetsuit and no-

wetsuit division. Overall results and results by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to 

navigate to the results you want to see. 

1 Mile No wetsuit by age Group 

3 Mile No wetsuit Overall 3 Mile No Wetsuit by age Group 

1 mile Wetsuit Overall 1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group 

3 Mile wetsuit Overall 3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group 

1 Mile No Wetsuit Overall       

PLACE NAME CITY STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

1 Gordon Smith Seattle  WA 547 M 21 0:24:40 

2 Joseph Lang Seattle  WA 532 M 44 0:26:35 

3 Scott Whelan Mercer Island  WA 553 M 36 0:27:13 

4 Crystal Rawlings Bellevue  WA 565 F 24 0:27:38 

5 Ronald Jacobs Everett  WA 526 M 55 0:27:42 

6 Marion Gallagher Seattle  WA 576 F 24 0:27:50 

7 Miles Lippold Seattle  WA 534 M 23 0:28:02 

8 Kraig Erickson Eugene  OR 512 M 36 0:28:23 

9 Wendelyn Whelan San Francisco  CA 554 F 32 0:29:07 

10 Nina Brutzer Seattle  WA 657 F 26 0:29:11 

11 Allison Demeritt Seattle  WA 558 F 31 0:29:14 

12 Kathleen Hall Seattle  WA 517 F 20 0:29:17 

13 Tim Floyd Magnolia  TX 514 M 34 0:29:42 

14 Erin Kloos Seattle  WA 530 F 24 0:29:56 

15 Chris Hinds Bakersfield  CA 521 M 31 0:30:39 

16 Michael Adelman Mercer Island  WA 556 M 27 0:30:40 

17 Erika Payton Seattle  WA 563 F 40 0:30:45 

18 John Brunner Edmonds  WA 506 M 50 0:30:50 

19 Mary Lippold Seattle  WA 533 F 51 0:31:00 

20 Mikenzie Matteson Seattle  WA 539 F 29 0:31:48 

21 Maria Zavala Seattle  WA 575 F 27 0:31:54 

22 Matthew Bronson Spokane  WA 505 M 41 0:32:02 

23 Megan Bussart Bellingham  WA 570 F 36 0:32:06 

24 William Hansen Seattle  WA 519 M 24 0:32:21 

25 Clay Lewis Vashon  WA 573 M 21 0:32:23 

26 Courtney Simpson Spokane  WA 546 F 18 0:32:28 

27 Shannon Reisner Redmond  WA 566 F 20 0:32:54 

28 Dawn Jaeger Bothell  WA 527 F 51 0:33:04 

29 Lisa Hallmon Seattle  WA 518 F 47 0:33:12 

30 Lauren Lochner Seattle  WA 535 F 28 0:33:17 

31 Steve Hodos Bainbridge Island  WA 522 M 53 0:35:14 

32 Robin Hall Seattle  WA 516 F 52 0:35:27 

33 Mike Dowd Portland  OR 510 M 48 0:35:39 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit Overall       

PLACE NAME CITY STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

34 Mitch Lum Seattle  WA 536 M 27 0:35:45 

35 Adria Hou San Francisco  CA 523 F 26 0:35:56 

36 Leigh Johnson Lake Forest Park  WA 528 F 58 0:36:19 

37 James Kohnke Bremerton  WA 531 M 45 0:36:21 

38 Jason Lassen Bellingham  WA 571 M 34 0:36:25 

39 Doug McCrary Seattle  WA 540 M 44 0:36:43 

40 Robert Pilger Port Orchard  WA 564 M 63 0:36:51 

41 Betsy Garfunkel Bainbridge Island  WA 574 F 41 0:37:09 

42 Sarah Welch Seattle  WA 551 F 60 0:37:19 

43 Sean Carver Seattle  WA 508 M 39 0:37:48 

44 Sara Adelman Mercer Island  WA 557 F 25 0:37:56 

45 Julie Fay Auburn  WA 513 F 37 0:38:25 

46 Judy Williams Normandy Park  WA 555 F 59 0:38:54 

47 Peter Tang Arlington  WA 549 M 38 0:38:56 

48 Ron Hansen Mt*Vernon  WA 561 M 58 0:39:56 

49 Michael McKinlay Redmond  WA 541 M 64 0:39:58 

50 Sarah Willis Seattle  WA 568 F 50 0:41:21 

51 Kathleen Pellegrini Seattle  WA 545 F 42 0:41:28 

52 Michelle Matin Seattle  WA 538 F 40 0:41:36 

53 Chris Hanson Seattle  WA 520 M 37 0:42:29 

54 Catherine Johnson Seattle  WA 529 F 30 0:42:45 

55 Carolyn Hutter Seattle  WA 524 F 35 0:42:47 

56 Greg Bradley Seattle  WA 504 M 43 0:43:10 

57 Rita Belserene Bainbridge Island  WA 502 F 56 0:43:45 

58 Celeste Boyer Sammamish  WA 503 F 47 0:43:58 

59 David Domotor Glendale  AZ 509 M 43 0:44:45 

60 Michelle Ihlan Seattle  WA 525 F 38 0:45:00 

61 Rina Foedisch Seattle  WA 559 F 30 0:45:02 

62 Todd Mitchell Seattle  WA 542 M 48 0:45:03 

63 Jeff Vittone Seattle  WA 550 M 45 0:45:10 

64 Sally Smith Port Orchard  WA 548 F 59 0:45:28 

65 Jeanne Ensign Seattle  WA 511 F 60 0:45:38 

66 Dale Bogard Port Orchard  WA 577 F 53 0:47:08 

67 Guila Muir Seattle  WA 543 F 52 0:49:18 

68 Constance Standish Seattle  WA 567 F 40 0:49:18 

69 Wilfrid Cameron Seattle  WA 507 M 59 0:53:40 

70 Kris Anderson Fall City  WA 501 F 50 0:54:46 

71 Bobbi Malone Woodinville  WA 537 F 64 0:55:06 

72 Mark Wolf-Armstrong Seattle  Wa 572 M 56 0:56:59 

73 Lori Graham Seattle  WA 560 F 30 1:05:20 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group      

AGE 
GROUP PLACE NAME AGE TIME CITY STATE RACE # 

F18-24 1 Crystal Rawlings 24 0:27:38 Bellevue  WA 565 

2 Marion Gallagher 24 0:27:50 Seattle  WA 576 

3 Kathleen Hall 20 0:29:17 Seattle  WA 517 

4 Erin Kloos 24 0:29:56 Seattle  WA 530 

5 Courtney Simpson 18 0:32:28 Spokane  WA 546 

6 Shannon Reisner 20 0:32:54 Redmond  WA 566 

F25-29 1 Nina Brutzer 26 0:29:11 Seattle  WA 657 

2 Mikenzie Matteson 29 0:31:48 Seattle  WA 539 

3 Maria Zavala 27 0:31:54 Seattle  WA 575 

4 Lauren Lochner 28 0:33:17 Seattle  WA 535 

5 Adria Hou 26 0:35:56 San Francisco  CA 523 

6 Sara Adelman 25 0:37:56 Mercer Island  WA 557 

F30-34 1 Wendelyn Whelan 32 0:29:07 San Francisco  CA 554 

2 Allison Demeritt 31 0:29:14 Seattle  WA 558 

3 Catherine Johnson 30 0:42:45 Seattle  WA 529 

4 Rina Foedisch 30 0:45:02 Seattle  WA 559 

5 Lori Graham 30 1:05:20 Seattle  WA 560 

F35-39 1 Megan Bussart 36 0:32:06 Bellingham  WA 570 

2 Julie Fay 37 0:38:25 Auburn  WA 513 

3 Carolyn Hutter 35 0:42:47 Seattle  WA 524 

4 Michelle Ihlan 38 0:45:00 Seattle  WA 525 

F40-44 1 Erika Payton 40 0:30:45 Seattle  WA 563 

2 Betsy Garfunkel 41 0:37:09 Bainbridge Island  WA 574 

3 Kathleen Pellegrini 42 0:41:28 Seattle  WA 545 

4 Michelle Matin 40 0:41:36 Seattle  WA 538 

5 Constance Standish 40 0:49:18 Seattle  WA 567 

F45-49 1 Lisa Hallmon 47 0:33:12 Seattle  WA 518 

2 Celeste Boyer 47 0:43:58 Sammamish  WA 503 

F50-54 1 Mary Lippold 51 0:31:00 Seattle  WA 533 

2 Dawn Jaeger 51 0:33:04 Bothell  WA 527 

3 Robin Hall 52 0:35:27 Seattle  WA 516 

4 Sarah Willis 50 0:41:21 Seattle  WA 568 

5 Dale Bogard 53 0:47:08 Port Orchard  WA 577 

6 Guila Muir 52 0:49:18 Seattle  WA 543 

7 Kris Anderson 50 0:54:46 Fall City  WA 501 

F55-59 1 Leigh Johnson 58 0:36:19 Lake Forest Park  WA 528 

2 Judy Williams 59 0:38:54 Normandy Park  WA 555 

3 Rita Belserene 56 0:43:45 Bainbridge Island  WA 502 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group      

AGE 
GROUP PLACE NAME AGE TIME CITY STATE RACE # 

F55-59 
       

4 Sally Smith 59 0:45:28 Port Orchard  WA 548 

F60-64 1 Sarah Welch 60 0:37:19 Seattle  WA 551 

2 Jeanne Ensign 60 0:45:38 Seattle  WA 511 

3 Bobbi Malone 64 0:55:06 Woodinville  WA 537 

M18-24 1 Gordon Smith 21 0:24:40 Seattle  WA 547 

2 Miles Lippold 23 0:28:02 Seattle  WA 534 

3 William Hansen 24 0:32:21 Seattle  WA 519 

4 Clay Lewis 21 0:32:23 Vashon  WA 573 

M25-29 1 Michael Adelman 27 0:30:40 Mercer Island  WA 556 

2 Mitch Lum 27 0:35:45 Seattle  WA 536 

M30-34 1 Tim Floyd 34 0:29:42 Magnolia  TX 514 

2 Chris Hinds 31 0:30:39 Bakersfield  CA 521 

3 Jason Lassen 34 0:36:25 Bellingham  WA 571 

M35-39 1 Scott Whelan 36 0:27:13 Mercer Island  WA 553 

2 Kraig Erickson 36 0:28:23 Eugene  OR 512 

3 Sean Carver 39 0:37:48 Seattle  WA 508 

4 Peter Tang 38 0:38:56 Arlington  WA 549 

5 Chris Hanson 37 0:42:29 Seattle  WA 520 

M40-44 1 Joseph Lang 44 0:26:35 Seattle  WA 532 

2 Matthew Bronson 41 0:32:02 Spokane  WA 505 

3 Doug McCrary 44 0:36:43 Seattle  WA 540 

4 Greg Bradley 43 0:43:10 Seattle  WA 504 

5 David Domotor 43 0:44:45 Glendale  AZ 509 

M45-49 1 Mike Dowd 48 0:35:39 Portland  OR 510 

2 James Kohnke 45 0:36:21 Bremerton  WA 531 

3 Todd Mitchell 48 0:45:03 Seattle  WA 542 

4 Jeff Vittone 45 0:45:10 Seattle  WA 550 

M50-54 1 John Brunner 50 0:30:50 Edmonds  WA 506 

2 Steve Hodos 53 0:35:14 Bainbridge Island  WA 522 

M55-59 1 Ronald Jacobs 55 0:27:42 Everett  WA 526 

2 Ron Hansen 58 0:39:56 Mt*Vernon  WA 561 

3 Wilfrid Cameron 59 0:53:40 Seattle  WA 507 

4 
Mark Wolf-
Armstrong 56 0:56:59 Seattle  Wa 572 

M60-64 1 Robert Pilger 63 0:36:51 Port Orchard  WA 564 

2 Michael McKinlay 64 0:39:58 Redmond  WA 541 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit Overall     

PLACE NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

1 Roy Berg Seattle, WA 3 M 38 1:11:46 

2 Alexander Beyer Normandy Park, WA 4 M 19 1:11:47 

3 Alan Bell Redmond, WA 2 M 57 1:11:47 

4 Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA 57 M 37 1:11:55 

5 Ryan Driscoll Alamo, CA 55 M 22 1:11:56 

6 David Kays Bellevue, WA 24 M 39 1:13:03 

7 Susanne Simpson Spokane, WA 45 F 47 1:14:09 

8 Stephanie Miller Seattle, WA 31 F 24 1:14:39 

9 Kent Milsom Qualicum Beach, BC 32 M 33 1:15:10 

10 Neil Butler Seattle, WA 8 M 34 1:16:42 

11 Thomas Grandine Issaquah, WA 56 M 48 1:17:20 

12 Paul Skoglund Bellevue, WA 58 M 39 1:19:13 

13 Bonnie Schwartz New York, NY 41 F 28 1:19:19 

14 Rick Ferrero Seattle, WA 19 M 43 1:20:25 

15 Michael Meyer Seattle, WA 30 M 41 1:21:03 

16 Allison Cox Bellevue, WA 11 F 23 1:21:12 

17 Kainoa Pauole-Roth Seattle, WA 36 F 41 1:21:20 

18 Tom Broderick Manhasset, NY 5 M 40 1:21:33 

19 Allison Moore Seattle, WA 33 F 37 1:22:18 

20 Kyle Levine Seattle, WA 28 M 35 1:22:21 

21 Hallie Truswell Seattle, WA 49 F 44 1:22:31 

22 Brandon Secrest Norfolk, Va 42 M 25 1:22:41 

23 Thomas Brogan Seattle, WA 6 M 48 1:22:52 

24 Eric Durban Maple Valley, WA 16 M 51 1:24:53 

25 Lars Durban Snohomish, WA 17 M 50 1:25:05 

26 Matthew Smith Bellevue, WA 47 M 50 1:25:12 

27 Alyssa Smith Seattle, WA 46 F 26 1:25:28 

28 Robin Pratt Edmonds, WA 38 F 45 1:26:27 

29 Monica Labarge Eugene, OR 25 F 31 1:28:34 

30 Erika Walker Seattle, WA 50 F 29 1:28:54 

31 Michael Grimm Seattle, WA 21 M 38 1:29:50 

32 Francois Larrivee Bellevue, WA 26 M 44 1:31:59 

33 Gordon Dowler Bothell, WA 14 M 35 1:33:19 

34 Sarah Schieron Seattle, WA 40 F 32 1:34:50 

35 Jessie Hickel Auburn, WA 22 F 48 1:35:05 

36 Phil Pearl Langley, WA 59 M 49 1:35:12 

37 Shelly Butler Seattle, WA 9 F 33 1:37:13 

38 Brian Carlton Bothell, WA 10 M 57 1:38:21 

39 Stacey Simmons Seattle, WA 44 F 27 1:38:28 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit Overall     

PLACE NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

40 Damien Alvarado Seattle, WA 1 M 29 1:38:51 

41 Mike Reilly Mukilteo, WA 39 M 49 1:39:24 

42 Howard Jess Mercer Island, WA 23 M 55 1:40:21 

43 Peter Oakley Langley, WA 34 M 45 1:42:39 

44 Leonore Faulds Seattle, WA 18 F 33 1:43:46 

45 Rebecca Osborn Seattle, WA 35 F 27 1:45:42 

46 Ken Miller Seattle, WA 61 M 40 1:47:06 

47 M Bender Seattle, WA 54 M 47 1:47:26 

48 Louise Zamparutti Seattle, WA 53 F 41 1:47:40 

49 Stephen Sheridan Poulsbo, WA 43 M 47 1:47:46 

50 Stephanie Crawley Seattle, WA 12 F 33 1:49:34 

51 Anne Dulong Seattle, WA 15 F 37 1:49:37 

52 Craig Pepin Seattle, WA 37 M 37 1:52:41 

53 Anna Streuli Olympia, WA 60 F 23 1:56:33 

54 Paul Gardner Seattle, WA 20 M 40 2:05:53 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group    

Age 
Group Place Name Age Time City, State Race # 

F18-24 1 Stephanie Miller 24 1:14:39 Seattle, WA 31 

2 Allison Cox 23 1:21:12 Bellevue, WA 11 

3 Anna Streuli 23 1:56:33 Olympia, WA 60 

F25-29 1 Bonnie Schwartz 28 1:19:19 New York, NY 41 

2 Alyssa Smith 26 1:25:28 Seattle, WA 46 

3 Erika Walker 29 1:28:54 Seattle, WA 50 

4 Stacey Simmons 27 1:38:28 Seattle, WA 44 

5 Rebecca Osborn 27 1:45:42 Seattle, WA 35 

F30-34 1 Monica Labarge 31 1:28:34 Eugene, OR 25 

2 Sarah Schieron 32 1:34:50 Seattle, WA 40 

3 Shelly Butler 33 1:37:13 Seattle, WA 9 

4 Leonore Faulds 33 1:43:46 Seattle, WA 18 

5 Stephanie Crawley 33 1:49:34 Seattle, WA 12 

F35-39 1 Allison Moore 37 1:22:18 Seattle, WA 33 

2 Anne Dulong 37 1:49:37 Seattle, WA 15 

F40-44 
1 

Kainoa Pauole-
Roth 41 1:21:20 Seattle, WA 36 

2 Hallie Truswell 44 1:22:31 Seattle, WA 49 

3 Louise Zamparutti 41 1:47:40 Seattle, WA 53 

F45-49 1 Susanne Simpson 47 1:14:09 Spokane, WA 45 

2 Robin Pratt 45 1:26:27 Edmonds, WA 38 

3 Jessie Hickel 48 1:35:05 Auburn, WA 22 

M18-24 
1 Alexander Beyer 19 1:11:47 

Normandy Park, 
WA 4 

2 Ryan Driscoll 22 1:11:56 Alamo, CA 55 

M25-29 1 Brandon Secrest 25 1:22:41 Norfolk, Va 42 

2 Damien Alvarado 29 1:38:51 Seattle, WA 1 

M30-34 
1 Kent Milsom 33 1:15:10 

Qualicum Beach, 
BC 32 

2 Neil Butler 34 1:16:42 Seattle, WA 8 

M35-39 1 Roy Berg 38 1:11:46 Seattle, WA 3 

2 Kirk Nelson 37 1:11:55 Seattle, WA 57 

3 David Kays 39 1:13:03 Bellevue, WA 24 

4 Paul Skoglund 39 1:19:13 Bellevue, WA 58 

5 Kyle Levine 35 1:22:21 Seattle, WA 28 

6 Michael Grimm 38 1:29:50 Seattle, WA 21 

7 Gordon Dowler 35 1:33:19 Bothell, WA 14 

8 Craig Pepin 37 1:52:41 Seattle, WA 37 

M40-44 1 Rick Ferrero 43 1:20:25 Seattle, WA 19 

2 Michael Meyer 41 1:21:03 Seattle, WA 30 



2007 Fat Salmon Results 
July 14, 2007 

3 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group    

Age 
Group Place Name Age Time City, State Race # 

M40-44 3 Tom Broderick 40 1:21:33 Manhasset, NY 5 

4 Francois Larrivee 44 1:31:59 Bellevue, WA 26 

5 Ken Miller 40 1:47:06 Seattle, WA 61 

6 Paul Gardner 40 2:05:53 Seattle, WA 20 

M45-49 1 Thomas Grandine 48 1:17:20 Issaquah, WA 56 

2 Thomas Brogan 48 1:22:52 Seattle, WA 6 

3 Phil Pearl 49 1:35:12 Langley, WA 59 

4 Mike Reilly 49 1:39:24 Mukilteo, WA 39 

5 Peter Oakley 45 1:42:39 Langley, WA 34 

6 M Bender 47 1:47:26 Seattle, WA 54 

7 Stephen Sheridan 47 1:47:46 Poulsbo, WA 43 

M50-54 1 Eric Durban 51 1:24:53 Maple Valley, WA 16 

2 Lars Durban 50 1:25:05 Snohomish, WA 17 

3 Matthew Smith 50 1:25:12 Bellevue, WA 47 

M55-59 1 Alan Bell 57 1:11:47 Redmond, WA 2 

2 Brian Carlton 57 1:38:21 Bothell, WA 10 

3 Howard Jess 55 1:40:21 Mercer Island, WA 23 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

PLACE NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

1 David Thomson Seattle, WA 673 M 47 0:24:03 

2 Daniel Kiepfer Seattle, WA 639 M 26 0:24:51 

3 Zena Courtney Tacoma, WA 620 F 47 0:27:12 

4 Jason Nadal Seattle, WA 695 M 33 0:27:27 

5 Colin Chinn Anacortes, WA 614 M 49 0:27:45 

6 Thomas Farrell Seattle, WA 622 M 47 0:27:56 

7 Jennifer Lewis Seattle, WA 647 F 31 0:28:06 

8 Matt Woare Seattle, WA 700 M 32 0:28:47 

9 Jennifer Ward Seattle, WA 674 F 36 0:28:55 

10 Lee Graber Kirkland, WA 625 M 30 0:29:26 

11 Robin White Sammamish, WA 675 F 35 0:29:48 

12 Nancy Hopper Edmonds, WA 635 F 37 0:29:50 

13 Rebecca Corson Seattle, WA 619 F 23 0:29:54 

14 Eric Kelley Seattle, WA 638 M 29 0:30:15 

15 Jessica Notman Seattle, WA 703 F 27 0:30:39 

16 David Margrave Bellevue, WA 649 M 36 0:31:19 

17 Thomas Zeman Kirkland, WA 685 M 37 0:31:55 

18 Sandy Laurence Woodinville, WA 691 F 50 0:32:08 

19 Kristen Kraemer Seattle, WA 642 F 22 0:32:11 

20 Paul Broderick Seattle, WA 610 M 39 0:32:38 

21 Elliot Grossman Vashon, WA 628 M 41 0:32:49 

22 Karen Buttram Seattle, WA 612 F 50 0:32:59 

23 Erin Simms Langley, WA 669 F 39 0:33:04 

24 John Broderick New York, NY 609 M 38 0:33:14 

25 Mark Collins Snohomish, WA 616 M 49 0:33:34 

26 Joseph Breuner Seattle, WA 608 M 45 0:33:38 

27 Kristi Ascani Seattle, WA 601 F 34 0:34:10 

28 Bryan Jaffe Seattle, WA 637 M 35 0:35:29 

29 Robert Liston Seattkek, WA 648 M 60 0:35:37 

30 John Curley Sammamish, WA 621 M 45 0:35:38 

31 Kari Vander Stoep Seattle, WA 699 F 34 0:35:54 

32 Blake Cahill Sammamish, WA 613 M 36 0:36:08 

33 Seri Sedlacek Seattle, WA 667 F 46 0:36:10 

34 Dave Stewart Tacoma, WA 670 M 51 0:36:12 

35 Sheila McCue Langley, WA 702 F 55 0:36:36 

36 Heather Gilroy Seattle, WA 687 F 48 0:36:40 

37 Michelle Koenen Port Orchard, WA 641 F 35 0:36:58 

38 Mike Blume Sammamish, WA 605 M 55 0:37:07 

39 Dona Williams Port Orchard, WA 677 F 53 0:37:17 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

PLACE NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

40 Sandra Poliachik Seattle, WA 659 F 43 0:37:22 

41 Jami Burke Vashon, WA 611 F 40 0:37:23 

42 Scott Bonney Burton, WA 607 M 50 0:37:38 

43 Christina Clarke Sammamish, WA 615 F 38 0:37:43 

44 Scott Gregory Seattle, WA 626 M 53 0:38:17 

45 Erik Heipt Seattle, WA 632 M 39 0:38:31 

46 Harvey Prosser Oak Harbor, WA 661 M 78 0:38:52 

47 Brian Collins Snohomish, WA 617 M 25 0:39:00 

48 Jessica Gallegos-White Port Orchard, WA 624 F 35 0:39:52 

49 Maggie Coon Seattle, WA 618 F 56 0:39:54 

50 Mary Robinson Vashon, WA 665 F 47 0:40:04 

51 Janine Pyle Seattle, WA 662 F 38 0:40:14 

52 Martina Widmann Seattle, WA 676 F 29 0:40:19 

53 Hannah Kettler Seattle, WA 689 F 38 0:40:24 

54 Jennifer Newman Seattle, WA 656 F 35 0:40:25 

55 Linda Irvine Langley, WA 636 F 41 0:40:27 

56 Melissa Bertocchini Seattle, WA 604 F 39 0:41:11 

57 Anna Grunwald 
Bainbridge Island, 
WA 629 F 47 0:41:26 

58 Amy McOmber Sammamish, WA 651 F 36 0:41:32 

59 Kathleen Powers Seattle, WA 660 F 53 0:41:37 

60 Perry Sjogren Seattle, WA 698 M 39 0:41:50 

61 Matthew Winkler Durham, OR 678 M 41 0:42:02 

62 Elizabeth Helm Seattle, WA 633 F 42 0:42:12 

63 Mark Manning Seattle, WA 693 M 39 0:42:37 

64 Kari Roe Seattle, WA 666 F 37 0:43:24 

65 Laura Wolff Seattle, WA 681 F 27 0:43:32 

66 Sally Metteer Seattle, WA 653 F 48 0:43:33 

67 MaryJO Kintner Shoreline, WA 640 F 51 0:44:23 

68 Lee Wiseman Kirkland, WA 679 M 38 0:45:32 

69 Jen Modjeska Kirkland, WA 655 F 27 0:45:32 

70 Arlene Taylor Freeland, WA 671 F 53 0:45:32 

71 George Pappas Seattle, WA 696 M 42 0:45:35 

72 Amber Maurina Seattle, WA 694 F 25 0:45:36 

73 Ellen Cullom Seattle, WA 686 F 36 0:45:43 

74 Hank Knottnerus 
Bainbridge Island, 
WA 690 M 49 0:45:43 

75 Danielle Leone New York, NY 646 F 36 0:45:49 

76 Rachel Bartlow Bothell, WA 602 F 41 0:45:57 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

PLACE NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

77 Trish Raymer Seattle, WA 663 F 50 0:46:03 

78 Tony Bastian Enumclaw, WA 603 M 49 0:46:04 

79 Lynne Zeller Issaquah, WA 684 F 55 0:46:38 

80 Rhiannon Parmelee Seattle, WA 697 F 25 0:46:50 

81 Nina Grossman Seattle, WA 688 F 32 0:46:56 

82 Dan Crouse Seattle, WA 701 M 49 0:47:16 

83 MaryAnne Martin Seattle, WA 634 F 44 0:47:36 

84 Laura Lee Seattle, WA 645 F 47 0:48:53 

85 Jacqueline Hall Seattle, WA 630 F 55 0:51:19 

86 Annie Groeninger Seattle, WA 627 F 36 0:51:32 

87 Chuck Meis Renton, WA 652 M 49 0:54:25 

88 Carroll Haymon Seattle, WA 631 F 38 0:54:43 

89 Rani Parichy Seattle, WA 658 F 30 0:58:16 

90 Pamela Young Edmonds, WA 682 F 60 1:17:00 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group Place Name Age Time City, State Race # 

F18-24 1 Rebecca Corson 23 0:29:54 Seattle, WA 619 

2 Kristen Kraemer 22 0:32:11 Seattle, WA 642 

F25-29 1 Jessica Notman 27 0:30:39 Seattle, WA 703 

2 Martina Widmann 29 0:40:19 Seattle, WA 676 

3 Laura Wolff 27 0:43:32 Seattle, WA 681 

4 Jen Modjeska 27 0:45:32 Kirkland, WA 655 

5 Amber Maurina 25 0:45:36 Seattle, WA 694 

6 Rhiannon Parmelee 25 0:46:50 Seattle, WA 697 

F30-34 1 Jennifer Lewis 31 0:28:06 Seattle, WA 647 

2 Kristi Ascani 34 0:34:10 Seattle, WA 601 

3 Kari Vander Stoep 34 0:35:54 Seattle, WA 699 

4 Nina Grossman 32 0:46:56 Seattle, WA 688 

5 Rani Parichy 30 0:58:16 Seattle, WA 658 

F35-39 1 Jennifer Ward 36 0:28:55 Seattle, WA 674 

2 Robin White 35 0:29:48 Sammamish, WA 675 

3 Nancy Hopper 37 0:29:50 Edmonds, WA 635 

4 Erin Simms 39 0:33:04 Langley, WA 669 

5 Michelle Koenen 35 0:36:58 Port Orchard, WA 641 

6 Christina Clarke 38 0:37:43 Sammamish, WA 615 

7 Jessica Gallegos-White 35 0:39:52 Port Orchard, WA 624 

8 Janine Pyle 38 0:40:14 Seattle, WA 662 

9 Hannah Kettler 38 0:40:24 Seattle, WA 689 

10 Jennifer Newman 35 0:40:25 Seattle, WA 656 

11 Melissa Bertocchini 39 0:41:11 Seattle, WA 604 

12 Amy McOmber 36 0:41:32 Sammamish, WA 651 

13 Kari Roe 37 0:43:24 Seattle, WA 666 

14 Ellen Cullom 36 0:45:43 Seattle, WA 686 

15 Danielle Leone 36 0:45:49 New York, NY 646 

16 Annie Groeninger 36 0:51:32 Seattle, WA 627 

17 Carroll Haymon 38 0:54:43 Seattle, WA 631 

F40-44 1 Sandra Poliachik 43 0:37:22 Seattle, WA 659 

2 Jami Burke 40 0:37:23 Vashon, WA 611 

3 Linda Irvine 41 0:40:27 Langley, WA 636 

4 Elizabeth Helm 42 0:42:12 Seattle, WA 633 

5 Rachel Bartlow 41 0:45:57 Bothell, WA 602 

6 MaryAnne Martin 44 0:47:36 Seattle, WA 634 

F45-49 1 Zena Courtney 47 0:27:12 Tacoma, WA 620 

2 Seri Sedlacek 46 0:36:10 Seattle, WA 667 

3 Heather Gilroy 48 0:36:40 Seattle, WA 687 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group Place Name Age Time City, State Race # 

F45-49 4 Mary Robinson 47 0:40:04 Vashon, WA 665 

5 Anna Grunwald 47 0:41:26 
Bainbridge Island, 
WA 629 

6 Sally Metteer 48 0:43:33 Seattle, WA 653 

7 Laura Lee 47 0:48:53 Seattle, WA 645 

F50-54 1 Sandy Laurence 50 0:32:08 Woodinville, WA 691 

2 Karen Buttram 50 0:32:59 Seattle, WA 612 

3 Dona Williams 53 0:37:17 Port Orchard, WA 677 

4 Kathleen Powers 53 0:41:37 Seattle, WA 660 

5 MaryJO Kintner 51 0:44:23 Shoreline, WA 640 

6 Arlene Taylor 53 0:45:32 Freeland, WA 671 

7 Trish Raymer 50 0:46:03 Seattle, WA 663 

F55-59 1 Sheila McCue 55 0:36:36 Langley, WA 702 

2 Maggie Coon 56 0:39:54 Seattle, WA 618 

3 Lynne Zeller 55 0:46:38 Issaquah, WA 684 

4 Jacqueline Hall 55 0:51:19 Seattle, WA 630 

F60-64 1 Pamela Young 60 1:17:00 Edmonds, WA 682 

M25-29 1 Daniel Kiepfer 26 0:24:51 Seattle, WA 639 

2 Eric Kelley 29 0:30:15 Seattle, WA 638 

3 Brian Collins 25 0:39:00 Snohomish, WA 617 

M30-34 1 Jason Nadal 33 0:27:27 Seattle, WA 695 

2 Matt Woare 32 0:28:47 Seattle, WA 700 

3 Lee Graber 30 0:29:26 Kirkland, WA 625 

M35-39 1 David Margrave 36 0:31:19 Bellevue, WA 649 

2 Thomas Zeman 37 0:31:55 Kirkland, WA 685 

3 Paul Broderick 39 0:32:38 Seattle, WA 610 

4 John Broderick 38 0:33:14 New York, NY 609 

5 Bryan Jaffe 35 0:35:29 Seattle, WA 637 

6 Blake Cahill 36 0:36:08 Sammamish, WA 613 

7 Erik Heipt 39 0:38:31 Seattle, WA 632 

8 Perry Sjogren 39 0:41:50 Seattle, WA 698 

9 Mark Manning 39 0:42:37 Seattle, WA 693 

10 Lee Wiseman 38 0:45:32 Kirkland, WA 679 

M40-44 1 Elliot Grossman 41 0:32:49 Vashon, WA 628 

2 Matthew Winkler 41 0:42:02 Durham, OR 678 

3 George Pappas 42 0:45:35 Seattle, WA 696 

M45-49 1 David Thomson 47 0:24:03 Seattle, WA 673 

2 Colin Chinn 49 0:27:45 Anacortes, WA 614 

3 Thomas Farrell 47 0:27:56 Seattle, WA 622 



2007 Fat Salmon Results 
July 14, 2007 

1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group Place Name Age Time City, State Race # 

M45-49 4 Mark Collins 49 0:33:34 Snohomish, WA 616 

5 Joseph Breuner 45 0:33:38 Seattle, WA 608 

6 John Curley 45 0:35:38 Sammamish, WA 621 

7 Hank Knottnerus 49 0:45:43 
Bainbridge Island, 
WA 690 

8 Tony Bastian 49 0:46:04 Enumclaw, WA 603 

9 Dan Crouse 49 0:47:16 Seattle, WA 701 

10 Chuck Meis 49 0:54:25 Renton, WA 652 

M50-54 1 Dave Stewart 51 0:36:12 Tacoma, WA 670 

2 Scott Bonney 50 0:37:38 Burton, WA 607 

3 Scott Gregory 53 0:38:17 Seattle, WA 626 

M55-59 1 Mike Blume 55 0:37:07 Sammamish, WA 605 

M60-64 1 Robert Liston 60 0:35:37 Seattkek, WA 648 

M75-79 1 Harvey Prosser 78 0:38:52 Oak Harbor, WA 661 

 

  



2007 Fat Salmon Results 
July 14, 2007 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

PLACE NAME CITY STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

1 Greg Jablonski Portland, OR 237 M 40 1:06:20 

2 Eddie Switaj Bellevue, WA 301 M 23 1:06:29 

3 Brad Williams Kent, WA 293 M 49 1:09:38 

4 Bill Penn Olympia, WA 264 M 55 1:10:53 

5 Robert Schlemmer Seattle, WA 270 M 47 1:13:01 

6 Jeff Alpen Seattle, WA 202 M 32 1:13:05 

7 Steve Underbrink Carnation, WA 284 M 39 1:13:22 

8 Markus Van Achte Kirkland, WA 285 M 47 1:13:24 

9 Rob Dunlop Seattle, WA 296 M 40 1:13:28 

10 Justin Siegal Seattle, WA 274 M 36 1:13:38 

11 Eric Dybdahl Seattle, WA 224 M 47 1:17:14 

12 Craig Scrivner Ellensburg, WA 271 M 41 1:17:53 

13 Warren Wild Albuquerque, NM 292 M 43 1:18:42 

14 Peter Berner-Hays Seattle, WA 204 M 51 1:19:05 

15 Patty Swedberg Kent, WA 280 F 42 1:19:11 

16 Jim Lasersohn Seattle, WA 246 M 42 1:19:15 

17 Michael Jones Seattle, WA 239 M 47 1:19:40 

18 Orlando Boleda Bainbridge Island, WA 207 M 52 1:20:18 

19 Rebecca Steiner Kirkland, WA 278 F 42 1:20:23 

20 William Grady Lake Forest Park, WA 234 M 41 1:21:31 

21 Brad Fanta Seattle, WA 226 M 41 1:23:04 

22 Matthew Jennings Seattle, WA 297 M 33 1:23:20 

23 Caroline Brown Seattle, WA 210 F 50 1:24:48 

24 Katie VandenBerg Bothell, WA 286 F 28 1:24:54 

25 Samuel Verkhovsky Seattle, WA 287 M 34 1:25:13 

26 Karin Robinson Bainbridge Island, WA 266 F 43 1:25:27 

27 Scott Clausen Brier, WA 215 M 54 1:26:02 

28 Gary Kelsberg Seattle, WA 241 M 52 1:27:25 

29 Matthew Simms Langley, WA 275 M 38 1:27:30 

30 Troy Nebeker Redmond, WA 257 M 38 1:27:57 

31 Liz Shimizu Seattle, WA 273 F 38 1:28:19 

32 Margaret Grimes Edmonds, WA 235 F 38 1:29:16 

33 Tatyana Mishel Seattle, WA 255 F 43 1:29:20 

34 Ruth Frobe Seattle, WA 231 F 41 1:30:00 

35 Robert Mitchell Seattle, WA 256 M 57 1:30:56 

36 Liza Vonrosenstiel Langley, WA 288 F 52 1:30:58 

37 Kay Rawlings Seattle, WA 265 F 39 1:31:06 

38 Eric Westendorf Kirkland, WA 219 M 37 1:31:13 

  



2007 Fat Salmon Results 
July 14, 2007 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

PLACE NAME CITY STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

39 Karen Wolf Seattle, WA 294 F 51 1:31:26 

40 Antony Clarke Sammamish, WA 214 M 36 1:31:44 

41 Alexander Tulintseff Seattle, WA 283 M 43 1:31:48 

42 Kennard Goodman Bainbridge Island, WA 233 M 53 1:32:03 

43 Jonathan Block Everett, WA 206 M 25 1:33:25 

44 Sean Newton Lake Forest Park, WA 299 M 26 1:33:35 

45 Paul Ryan Seattle, WA 300 M 24 1:34:29 

46 Dondrea Warner Beaverton, OR 289 F 37 1:35:06 

47 Jeffrey Cox Seattle, WA 217 M 48 1:35:21 

48 Katherine Rogers Clinton, WA 267 F 40 1:36:45 

49 Jeff Jacobsen Clinton, WA 238 M 63 1:37:48 

50 Serene Patton Bothell, WA 262 F 28 1:38:40 

51 Meg Barney Seattle, WA 295 F 33 1:38:52 

52 Rachel Beckmann Seattle, WA 203 F 23 1:38:58 

53 Marc Lacrampe Mercer Island, WA 245 M 45 1:39:26 

54 Mo Heck Woodinville, WA 236 F 39 1:39:30 

55 Tracy Burrows Seattle, WA 213 F 45 1:40:45 

56 Ann Thomas Portland, OR 282 F 44 1:41:52 

57 Julie Denmark Bothell, WA 222 F 37 1:42:02 

58 Joleen Weese Seattle, WA 291 F 31 1:42:15 

59 Hannah Law Lake Forest Park, WA 247 F 23 1:42:58 

60 Heather Burger Bainbridge Island, WA 212 F 45 1:43:09 

61 Timmion Nichols Seattle, WA 258 F 38 1:43:32 

62 Karen Kuykendall Ravensdale, WA 298 F 43 1:43:54 

63 Meredith Nitzberg Seattle, WA 259 F 22 1:44:56 

64 Ron Oren Lynnwood, WA 261 M 48 1:45:29 

65 Sara Stoltman Prior Lake, MN 279 F 50 1:45:55 

66 Megan Keller Phoenix, AZ 240 F 34 1:46:05 

67 Joanna Alexander Bainbridge Island, WA 201 F 47 1:46:11 

68 Alex Frink Seattle, WA 230 M 36 1:48:30 

69 Seujan Bertram Seattle, WA 205 F 40 1:50:15 

70 Bruce Buck Port Orchard, WA 211 M 56 1:50:25 

71 Judith Sentz Seattle, WA 272 F 56 1:51:25 

72 Steven Saito Seattle, WA 268 M 38 1:51:55 

73 Jan Fick Bainbridge Island, WA 227 F 51 1:53:36 

74 Marian Minkler Seattle, WA 254 F 39 1:53:51 

75 Karey Knowles Seattle, WA 243 F 31 1:53:59 

76 Charles Fiedler Puyallup, WA 228 M 54 1:54:14 

77 Lou Krukar Poulsbo, WA 244 M 52 1:56:41 

  



2007 Fat Salmon Results 
July 14, 2007 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

PLACE NAME CITY STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME 

78 Dennis Colgan Enumclaw, WA 216 M 56 1:56:53 

79 Celeste Oglesby Mountlake Terrace, WA 260 F 42 1:56:57 

80 Jeffrey Spencer Seattle, WA 277 M 49 1:57:30 

81 Jeffrey Meehan Seattle, WA 251 M 47 1:59:57 

82 Loree Bolin Edmonds, WA 208 F 52 2:00:05 

83 Sarah Doherty Seattle, WA 223 F 40 2:01:00 

84 Neal Sanders Enumclaw, WA 269 M 42 2:03:22 

85 Drew Dannels Kirkland, WA 221 M 32 2:03:48 

86 Zoe Sonoda Lynnwood, WA 276 F 38 2:07:25 

87 Kelly Fisher Seattle, WA 229 F 28 2:11:16 

88 Kathleen Talluto Belfair, WA 281 F 45 2:12:22 

 

  



2007 Fat Salmon Results 
July 14, 2007 

3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group      

Age 
Group Place Name Age Time City State Race # 

F18-24 1 Rachel Beckmann 23 1:38:58 Seattle, WA 203 

2 Hannah Law 23 1:42:58 Lake Forest Park, WA 247 

3 Meredith Nitzberg 22 1:44:56 Seattle, WA 259 

F25-29 1 Katie VandenBerg 28 1:24:54 Bothell, WA 286 

2 Serene Patton 28 1:38:40 Bothell, WA 262 

3 Kelly Fisher 28 2:11:16 Seattle, WA 229 

F30-34 1 Meg Barney 33 1:38:52 Seattle, WA 295 

2 Joleen Weese 31 1:42:15 Seattle, WA 291 

3 Megan Keller 34 1:46:05 Phoenix, AZ 240 

4 Karey Knowles 31 1:53:59 Seattle, WA 243 

F35-39 1 Liz Shimizu 38 1:28:19 Seattle, WA 273 

2 Margaret Grimes 38 1:29:16 Edmonds, WA 235 

3 Kay Rawlings 39 1:31:06 Seattle, WA 265 

4 Dondrea Warner 37 1:35:06 Beaverton, OR 289 

5 Mo Heck 39 1:39:30 Woodinville, WA 236 

6 Julie Denmark 37 1:42:02 Bothell, WA 222 

7 Timmion Nichols 38 1:43:32 Seattle, WA 258 

8 Marian Minkler 39 1:53:51 Seattle, WA 254 

9 Zoe Sonoda 38 2:07:25 Lynnwood, WA 276 

F40-44 1 Patty Swedberg 42 1:19:11 Kent, WA 280 

2 Rebecca Steiner 42 1:20:23 Kirkland, WA 278 

3 Karin Robinson 43 1:25:27 Bainbridge Island, WA 266 

4 Tatyana Mishel 43 1:29:20 Seattle, WA 255 

5 Ruth Frobe 41 1:30:00 Seattle, WA 231 

6 Katherine Rogers 40 1:36:45 Clinton, WA 267 

7 Ann Thomas 44 1:41:52 Portland, OR 282 

8 Karen Kuykendall 43 1:43:54 Ravensdale, WA 298 

9 Seujan Bertram 40 1:50:15 Seattle, WA 205 

10 Celeste Oglesby 42 1:56:57 
Mountlake 
Terrace, WA 260 

11 Sarah Doherty 40 2:01:00 Seattle, WA 223 

F45-49 1 Tracy Burrows 45 1:40:45 Seattle, WA 213 

2 Heather Burger 45 1:43:09 Bainbridge Island, WA 212 

3 Joanna Alexander 47 1:46:11 Bainbridge Island, WA 201 

4 Kathleen Talluto 45 2:12:22 Belfair, WA 281 

F50-54 1 Caroline Brown 50 1:24:48 Seattle, WA 210 

2 Liza Vonrosenstiel 52 1:30:58 Langley, WA 288 

3 Karen Wolf 51 1:31:26 Seattle, WA 294 

4 Sara Stoltman 50 1:45:55 Prior Lake, MN 279 
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3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group      

Age 
Group Place Name Age Time City State Race # 

F50-54 5 Jan Fick 51 1:53:36 Bainbridge Island, WA 227 

6 Loree Bolin 52 2:00:05 Edmonds, WA 208 

F55-59 1 Judith Sentz 56 1:51:25 Seattle, WA 272 

M18-24 1 Eddie Switaj 23 1:06:29 Bellevue, WA 301 

2 Paul Ryan 24 1:34:29 Seattle, WA 300 

M25-29 1 Jonathan Block 25 1:33:25 Everett, WA 206 

2 Sean Newton 26 1:33:35 Lake Forest Park, WA 299 

M30-34 1 Jeff Alpen 32 1:13:05 Seattle, WA 202 

2 Matthew Jennings 33 1:23:20 Seattle, WA 297 

3 Samuel Verkhovsky 34 1:25:13 Seattle, WA 287 

4 Drew Dannels 32 2:03:48 Kirkland, WA 221 

M35-39 1 Steve Underbrink 39 1:13:22 Carnation, WA 284 

2 Justin Siegal 36 1:13:38 Seattle, WA 274 

3 Matthew Simms 38 1:27:30 Langley, WA 275 

4 Troy Nebeker 38 1:27:57 Redmond, WA 257 

5 Eric Westendorf 37 1:31:13 Kirkland, WA 219 

6 Antony Clarke 36 1:31:44 Sammamish, WA 214 

7 Alex Frink 36 1:48:30 Seattle, WA 230 

8 Steven Saito 38 1:51:55 Seattle, WA 268 

M40-44 1 Greg Jablonski 40 1:06:20 Portland, OR 237 

2 Rob Dunlop 40 1:13:28 Seattle, WA 296 

3 Craig Scrivner 41 1:17:53 Ellensburg, WA 271 

4 Warren Wild 43 1:18:42 Albuquerque, NM 292 

5 Jim Lasersohn 42 1:19:15 Seattle, WA 246 

6 William Grady 41 1:21:31 Lake Forest Park, WA 234 

7 Brad Fanta 41 1:23:04 Seattle, WA 226 

8 Alexander Tulintseff 43 1:31:48 Seattle, WA 283 

9 Neal Sanders 42 2:03:22 Enumclaw, WA 269 

M45-49 1 Brad Williams 49 1:09:38 Kent, WA 293 

2 Robert Schlemmer 47 1:13:01 Seattle, WA 270 

3 Markus Van Achte 47 1:13:24 Kirkland, WA 285 

4 Eric Dybdahl 47 1:17:14 Seattle, WA 224 

5 Michael Jones 47 1:19:40 Seattle, WA 239 

6 Jeffrey Cox 48 1:35:21 Seattle, WA 217 

7 Marc Lacrampe 45 1:39:26 Mercer Island, WA 245 

8 Ron Oren 48 1:45:29 Lynnwood, WA 261 

9 Jeffrey Spencer 49 1:57:30 Seattle, WA 277 

10 Jeffrey Meehan 47 1:59:57 Seattle, WA 251 
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3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group      

Age 
Group Place Name Age Time City State Race # 

M50-54 1 Peter Berner-Hays 51 1:19:05 Seattle, WA 204 

2 Orlando Boleda 52 1:20:18 Bainbridge Island, WA 207 

3 Scott Clausen 54 1:26:02 Brier, WA 215 

4 Gary Kelsberg 52 1:27:25 Seattle, WA 241 

5 Kennard Goodman 53 1:32:03 Bainbridge Island, WA 233 

6 Charles Fiedler 54 1:54:14 Puyallup, WA 228 

7 Lou Krukar 52 1:56:41 Poulsbo, WA 244 

M55-59 1 Bill Penn 55 1:10:53 Olympia, WA 264 

2 Robert Mitchell 57 1:30:56 Seattle, WA 256 

3 Bruce Buck 56 1:50:25 Port Orchard, WA 211 

4 Dennis Colgan 56 1:56:53 Enumclaw, WA 216 

M60-64 1 Jeff Jacobsen 63 1:37:48 Clinton, WA 238 

 


